Ľ

02-13-2002

**OFFICE** 

60.05.1

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4.94)	Patent and Trademark Office
	ORM COVER SHEET  TS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original of	
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(1a.) Steven M. Vogel; John A. Sturm; Clayton R. Mason; and William C. Wolffe	(2a.)
And	Name: LaBarge, Inc.
(1b.) Andrew M. Matulek	Address: 9900A Clayton Road
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ yes 図no	St. Louis, MO 63178
3. Name of Conveyance:	(2b.)
	Name: GDM Inc.
Security Agreement Change of Name	Address: 13300 West Watson Road
	St. Louis, MO 63127
Execution Date: 3/21/01; 4/12/01; 3/24/01; 4/7/01; 9/17/01	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □yes เ⊌no
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the executio	n date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
60/153,019 and 09/658,755	JAN 30 2002
Additional numbers att	ached ☐ yes 图 no
	<b>,</b>
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	Total number of applications and patents involved: two
document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved, two
Name: Robert B. Reeser, III	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00
Internal Address: Suite 2600	☐ Enclosed
Street Address: One Metropolitan Square	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63102-2740	8. Deposit account number:
	<u>01-2384</u>
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatity is true a	nd correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Robert B. Reeser Name of Person Signing	December 20, 2001
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages domarising dove	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
	er for Patents ignment
Washington	
13/2002 ARHMED1 00000038 012384 60153019	

01 FC:581 80.00 CH

1

Attorney's Docket No.

07229-00072

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we Steven M. Vogel of 1743 Lochcrest Dr., Chesterfield, MO 63017, John A. Sturm, of 1020 Amsterdam Drive, Manchester, MO 63011, Andrew M. Matulek, of 81 Vienna Woods, Beaufort, MO 63013, Clayton R. Mason of 707 Linn St., Decorah, IA 52101 and William C. Wolffe, of 1767 Rock Hill Lane, Valley Forge, PA 19482, sell and assign to LaBarge, Inc., a Delaware corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in FUEL SYSTEM, invented by us, as described in the United States provisional application filed September 9, 1999, S.N. 60/153,019; as described in the application for United States patent, S.N. 09/658,755, filed on September 8, 2000, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company, or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

March 21,2001

Steven W. Vogel

STATE OF MISSOUN

County of Stlows

This day of Mull, 2001, before me personally came the above-named STEVEN W. VOGEL, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public F

MELANIE A. SAMISCH
Notary Public - Notary Seal
STATE CR MISSOURI
St. Louis County

My Commission Expires: Jan. 5, 2003

**PATENT** 

, 2001	
	John A. Sturm
STATE OF)	
) ss. County of)	
Thisday of, 2001, be me personally known as the individual who execute executed the same of his own free will for the purpose	efore me personally came the above-named JOHN A. STURM, to ed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he s therein set forth.
	Notary Public
. 2001	
	Andrew M. Matulek
STATE OF) ss. County of)	
Thisday of, 2001, MATULEK, to me personally known as the individua me that he executed the same of his own free will for t	before me personally came the above-named ANDREW M. al who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to he purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public
, 2001	Clayton R. Mason
STATE OF )	
County of) ss.	
This	before me personally came the above-named CLAYTON R. tho executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public
, 2001	William C. Wolffe
STATE OF) ss. County of)	
This day of, 2001,	, before me personally came the above-named WILLIAM C. who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public

Attorney's Docket No. 07229-00072

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we Steven M. Vogel of 1743 Lochcrest Dr., Chesterfield, MO 63017, John A. Sturm, of 1020 Amsterdam Drive. Manchester, MO 63011, Andrew M. Matulek, of 81 Vienna Woods, Beaufort, MO 63013, Clayton R. Mason of 707 Linn St., Decorah, IA 52101 and William C. Wolffe, of 1767 Rock Hill Lane, Valley Forge, PA 19482, sell and assign to LaBarge, Inc., a Delaware corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in FUEL SYSTEM, invented by us, as described in the United States provisional application filed September 9, 1999, S.N. 60/153,019; as described in the application for United States patent, S.N. 09/658,755, filed on September 8, 2000, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company, or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

,	2001
	Steven W. Vogel
STATE OF	
	) ss.
County of	
VOGEL, to me personally kr	, 2001, before me personally carne the above-named STEVEN W. nown as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me nis own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public

April 2-4, 2001	John A. (XIIII)
	John A. Sturm
STATE OF // (Listoure)	·
County of J. (ours)	
This 2 day of for the purpose executed the same of his own free will for the purpose	refore me personally came the above-named JOHN A. STURM, to sed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he es therein set forth.
	Notary Public CARLA J DETWEILER
	MOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MISSOURI ST. LOUIS COUNTY
, 2001	AND COMMISSION EXP. AUG. 21,2004
	Andrew M. Matulek
STATE OF) ss.	
County of)	
Thisday of, 2001 MATULEK, to me personally known as the individu me that he executed the same of his own free will for	, before me personally came the above-named ANDREW M. al who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to the purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public
. 2001	
, 2001	Clayton R. Mason
STATE OF)	
County of ) ss.	
Thisday of, 2001, MASON, to me personally known as the individual we that he executed the same of his own free will for the personal same of his own free will be p	before me personally came the above-named CLAYTON R. who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me ourposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public
, 2001	
	William C. Wolffe
STATE OF) ss.	
County of) ss.	
Thisday of, 2001, WOLFFE, to me personally known as the individual with the executed the same of his own free will for the personal same of his own free will be perso	before me personally came the above-named WILLIAM C. who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public

Attorney's Docket No. 07229-00072

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we Steven M. Vogel of 1743 Lochcrest Dr., Chesterfield, MO 63017, John A. Sturm, of 1020 Amsterdam Drive, Manchester, MO 63011, Andrew M. Matulek, of 81 Vienna Woods, Beaufort, MO 63013, Clayton R. Mason of 707 Linn St., Decorah, IA 52101 and William C. Wolffe, of 1767 Rock Hill Lane, Valley Forge, PA 19482, sell and assign to LaBarge, Inc., a Delaware corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in FUEL SYSTEM, invented by us, as described in the United States provisional application filed September 9, 1999, S.N. 60/153,019; as described in the application for United States patent, S.N. 09/658,755, filed on September 8, 2000, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company, or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

, 200	
	Steven W. Vogel
STATE OF	)
	) ss.
County of	_)
	, 2001, before me personally came the above-named STEVEN W. as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me wn free will for the purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public

, 2001	
	John A. Sturm
STATE OF)	
County of) ss.	
Thisday of, 2001, to me personally known as the individual who execute executed the same of his own free will for the purpose.	before me personally came the above-named JOHN A. STURM, to ted the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he less therein set forth.
	Notary Public
, 2001	Andrew M. Matulek
	Andrew W. Maturex
STATE OF) ss.	
County of)	
This 24th day of March, 2001 MATULEK, to me personally known as the individume that he executed the same of his own free will for	, before me personally came the above-named ANDREW M. all who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to the purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public
STATE OF Jowa	Clayton R. Mason
STATE OF LOWER )	The second secon
County of Winneshiek ) ss.	MY COMMOSION EXPIRES
This 24th day of March, 2001 MASON, to me personally known as the individual that he executed the same of his own free will for the	, before me personally came the above-named CLAYTON R. who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public Notary Public
, 2001	William C. Wolffe
STATE OF	
STATE OF) ss. County of)	
Thisday of, 200 WOLFFE, to me personally known as the individual that he executed the same of his own free will for the	I, before me personally came the above-named WILLIAM C, who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public

	Attorney's Docket No.
ASSIGNMENT	07229-00072

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we Steven M. Vogel of 1743 Lochcrest Dr., Chesterfield, MO 63017, John A. Sturm, of 1020 Amsterdam Drive. Manchester, MO 63011, Andrew M. Matulck. of 81 Vienna Woods, Beaufort, MO 63013, Clayton R. Mason of 707 Linn St., Decorah, IA 52101 and William C. Wolffe, of 1767 Rock Hill Lane, Valley Forge, PA 19482, sell and assign to LaBarge, Inc., a Delaware corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in FUEL SYSTEM, invented by us, as described in the United States provisional application filed September 9, 1999, S.N. 60/153,019; as described in the application for United States patent, S.N. 09/658,755, filed on September 8, 2000, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company, or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

. 2001	
	Steven W. Vogel
STATE OF	
County of	) \$5. 
VOGEL, to me personally known as	, 2001, before me personally came the above-named STEVEN W, the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me free will for the purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public

		John A. Sturm
STATE OF		
County of	) 55.	
Thisday	of	, 2001, before me personally came the above-named JOHN A. STURN
		o executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that e purposes therein set forth.
		Notary Public
	, 2001	Andrew M. Matulek
	_	Andrew M. Martiner
STATE OF	) ) ss.	
County of		
This day	of	_, 2001, hefore me personally came the above-named ANDREW
		individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged will for the purposes therein set forth.
		Notary Public
	•	Notary Public
	,	Notary Public
	, 2001	
		Notary Public  Clayton R. Mason
STATE OF		
	)	
County ofday	) ss.	Clayton R. Mason  2001, before me personally came the above-named CLAYTON
County of  Thisday  AASON, to me persona	ofs the indiv	Clayton R. Mason  Clayton R. Mason  2001, before me personally came the above-named CLAYTON vidual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to a
County of  Thisday  AASON, to me persona	ofs the indiv	Clayton R. Mason  2001, before me personally came the above-named CLAYTON
County of  Thisday  AASON, to me persona	ofs the indiv	Clayton R. Mason  Clayton R. Mason  2001, before me personally came the above-named CLAYTON vidual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to a
County of  Thisday  AASON, to me persona	ofs the indiv	Clayton R. Mason  2001, before me personally came the above-named CLAYTON vidual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to a for the purposes therein set forth.
County of  Thisday  AASON, to me persona	ofs the indiv	Clayton R. Mason  2001, before me personally came the above-named CLAYTON vidual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to a for the purposes therein set forth.  Notary Public
County of  Thisday  AASON, to me persona	of	Clayton R. Mason  2001, before me personally came the above-named CLAYTON vidual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to a for the purposes therein set forth.  Notary Public  William C. Wolffe  AMCHAFI A WEINSTEIN
TATE OF	of	Clayton R. Mason  2001, before me personally came the above-named CLAYTON vidual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to a for the purposes therein set forth.  Notary Public  William C. Wolffe  MICHAEL A. WEINSTEIN NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF NEW JERSEY
TATE OF	of	Clayton R. Mason  2001, before me personally came the above-named CLAYTON vidual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to a for the purposes therein set forth.  Notary Public  William C. Wolffe  AMCHAFI A WEINSTEIN
TATE OF	) ss. ) of	Clayton R. Mason  2001, before me personally came the above-named CLAYTON vidual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to a for the purposes therein set forth.  Notary Public  William C. Wolffe  MICHAEL A. WEINSTEIN NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF NEW JERSEY

PATENT

Attorney's Docket No.

07229-00072

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I Andrew M. Matulek, of 81 Vienna Woods, Beaufort, MO 63013, sell and assign to GDM Inc., a Missouri corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in FUEL SYSTEM, invented by me, as described in the United States provisional application filed September 9, 1999, S.N. 60/153,019; as described in the application for United States patent, S.N. 09/658,755, filed on September 8, 2000, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company, or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Sept. 17, 2001

andrew m. Matulik

STATE OF N(5500.21) ) ss. County of FRAKUN

\_\_, 2001, before me personally came the above-named ANDREW M. MATULEK, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

12.23.01

IMISSION EXP. DEC. 23,2001

RECORDED: 01/30/2002